\$465.00 864739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinseo Europe GmbH		05/05/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Foreign Banking Company: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86473906	ENLITE
Serial Number:	85517801	VELVEX
Registration Number:	2592973	EMERGE
Registration Number:	3750174	EVEREST
Registration Number:	2523294	FOUNDATIONS
Registration Number:	2396531	STYRON A-TECH
Registration Number:	1873475	MEGARAD
Registration Number:	1423511	
Registration Number:	1412826	PULSE
Registration Number:	1460461	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1332738	CALIBRE
Registration Number:	4485579	LOMAX
Registration Number:	4679190	TRINSEO
Registration Number:	3633145	HPL
Registration Number:	952481	STYRON
Registration Number:	871548	STYRON
Registration Number:	772563	TYRIL
Registration Number:	362877	STYRON

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0261

900333660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Fatima Carrillo/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111788-0147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fatima Carrillo
SIGNATURE:	/Fatima Carrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trinseo - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trinseo - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trinseo - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trinseo - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trinseo - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 5, 2015, by Trinseo Europe GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 5, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor consisting of registered Trademarks owned by such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with <u>Section 6.13</u> thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature pages follow.]

TRINSEO EUROPE Gmb/H

Ву:_____

Name: Marrist Pign()

Title: Manager

REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0265

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Marcus Tarkington

Title: Director

By: Yeter Cucchiara

Name:

Title: Peter Cucchiara

Vice President

Date:

Trademark	Owner	Application/Registration Number
ENLITE	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	86473906
VELVEX	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	85517801
LOMAX	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	4485579
TRINSEO	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	4679190
HPL	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	3633145
EMERGE	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	2592973
EVEREST	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	3750174
FOUNDATIONS	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	2523294
TRINSEO A-TECH	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	2396531
MEGARAD	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	1873475
	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	1423511
PULSE	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	1412826
MAGNUM	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	1460461
CALIBRE	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	1332738
TRINSEO	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	952481
TRINSEO	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	871548
TYRIL	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	772563
STYRON	TRINSEO EUROPE GMBH	362877

[Trademark Security Agreement]

50068734_3

RECORDED: 08/06/2015